Green Lion
SKU: GNVLM20KPBBK
Model No:  GL-PX46
Valmont 20000mAh Power Bank
 1
Table of Contents
Feature
Product Overview
Speci�ications
Display Guide
Usage Instructions
Precautions
Disposal
Warranty
Contact Us
2
2
3
3
4
5
7
7
7
2
Feature
The power bank has a 20000mAh battery capacity.
It supports 65W fast charging for the power bank itself.
The USB-C port provides a 100W output.
The power bank supports simultaneous output from multiple ports.
It offers protection against overcharge, over-discharge, over-voltage,
short-circuiting, and EMI.
The power bank features a PU adhesive �ilm machine shell.
Product Overview
USB-C2  In/Output
USB-C1  In/Output
USB-A Output
TFT panel
KEY
3
Speci�ications
Model No.
Material
Battery
USB-C1/C2 Input
USB-C1/C2 Output
USB-A Output
USB-C1+C2
USB-C1+USB-A
USB-C2+USB-A
USB-C1+C2+USB-A
Product Weight
Product Dimensions
GL-PX46
ABS+PC+PU Leather
20000mAh
5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/3A, 15V/3A, 20V/3.25A (PD65W)
5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/3A, 15V/3A, 20V/5A (PD100W)
5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (QC18W)
65W+35W
65W+18W
15W
 65W+15W(C1+C2+A)
390 g
140*82.5*28 mm
Display Guide
1. The battery temperature
is too low
4. Low Current Mode: The
green circle lights up.
5. During Power Bank Discharge:
The "Out" indicator lights up.
6. Downward Arrow: Represents
the discharge status.
2. The battery is too low.
Please charge
3. The voltage is too low, Single or
simultaneous lighting, The indicator
�lashes with a breathing effect
4
Usage Instruction
Use the Power Bank to charge smart phone or digital products. (DC
5V/9V/12V/20V)
Charge the Power Bank
Select a USB charging cable, and connect the USB-C connector to the
input port of the power bank. The TFT display on the power bank will
show the remaining battery level, with the 'In' indicator lit up and the
upward arrow symbol illuminated, indicating that the power bank is in
charging mode. When fully charged, the TFT display will show a full
battery status.
Charging Smartphones or Digital Electronics with the Power Bank
Select a USB charging cable and connect it to your phone or other
digital device to begin automatic charging. During charging, the TFT
display will show the remaining battery level. The 'OUT' indicator and
downward arrow symbol will light up, indicating the power bank is in
discharging mode. Press the button to switch the TFT display interface,
showing the corresponding power output for different charging ports.
Connection Status:
5
Precautions
1. Before using the product, please charge it �irst.
2. Do not place or use the product at high temperature or in humid
environment. Do not expose it to the sunlight.
3. It is forbidden to throw the product in �ire or water so as to avoid
�ire and  explosion.
4. Please keep the product out of the reach of children.
5. Do not disassemble the device arbitrarily, as no removable/
maintainable parts are installed in the product.
6. Do not vigorously shake, hit, or inpact the product.
7. If the product has exposed liquid, heave or other abnormalities,
please do not continue to use, and contact customer service center.
8. If the product has liquid leakage and splashes into the eyes, do not
knead youreyes, wash with clean water immediately, and go to the
hospital for medical treatment.
9. It is normal that the temperature of the product rises during
working; please take out of the product during or after use.
10. Do not cover or block the product with paper or other objects,
toavoidblocking the heat dissipation and cold cutting.
6
11. Donot use the product if nobody watches it in the car or
somewhere.
12. Before using the product,please check its voltage demand so as to
prevent it being damaged by wrong voltage or watt.
13. If the mobile power supply is not used for long
time,pleasecharte/discharge it once every three months to ensure the
service life of the product.
14. When using the product and after complete discharging,please
fully charge the product to supply the power for digital product at any
time.
7
Disposal
This product must not be disposed of as unsorted household waste. It
is important to separate such waste for proper treatment and recycling,
in compliance with local waste management regulations.
Warranty
Products that you buy directly from our Green Lion website or shop come
with a 24-month warranty.
When you buy Green Lion products from any of our approved sellers,
you only get a 12-month warranty. If you want to extend this warranty,
go to our website at                                                                       and �ill out the
form with your information. Don't forget to upload a picture of the product
too. After we've checked and accepted your request, we'll send you an
email to con�irm that your product's warranty has been extended.
For more info, please check:
Contact Us
@greenlion_global
@greenlion_global
If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:
Website:
Sales:
Service Support:
Telegram:
Instagram: